OKI Semiconductor FEDL66525-02
Issue Date: July 19, 2002
ML66525 Family
16-Bit Microcontroller
1/27
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML66525 family devices are high-performance 16-bit CMOS microcontrollers that utilize the nX-8/500S,
Oki’s proprietary CPU core.

 • Small-sized handy systems that require USB control and Storage control (Digital Audio players, etc)
 • PC Peripheral Control Systems
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Code or Product Name Package Remark
ML66525B-xxTB *1 mask ROM version (2.4 to 3.6 V)
ML66Q525B-NTB *2
100-pin plastic TQFP
(TQFP100-P-1414-0.50-K) ML66525B flash ROM version (2.4 to 3.6 V)
ML66525B-xxLA *1 ML66525B BGA package version (2.4 to 3.6 V)
ML66Q525B-NLA *2
144-pin plastic LFBGA
(P-LFBGA144-1111-0.80) ML66Q525B BGA package version (2.4 to 3.6 V)
*1 : The “xx” of “-xx” stands for the code number.
*2 : The “N” of “-N” stands for the flash ROM blank version.
       When OKI programs and ship the flash ROM, the part number is changed from ”–N” to ”–XX”  (code
       number ) , for example, ML66Q525B-999TB.
FEDL66525-02
OKI Semiconductor ML66525 Family
2/27
FEATURES
Parameter ML66525B
Operating temperature –30 to +70°C